
RESOLUTION NO. 2011-47
ORIGI~JAL

~
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN

HIGHWAY FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Highway Fund budget 10-11 FY is in need of realignment in estimated local revenues and expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on
this the so" day of June, 2011 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County Highway Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund # 131

Acct-Object

Number
Approved

BudgetAccount Number

40162

Estimated Revenues
Payments in Lieu of Taxes -
WCMES
Bank Excise Tax

Gasoline & Fuel Tax

s 52,564

1,000

1,850,000

40320

46920

Estimated Expenditures
61000.331 Legal Services s 1,500
61000.332 Legal Notices 500
61000.340 Medical & Dental Services 2,000
61000.349 Printing & Forms 1,400
62000.141 Foremen 35,922
62000.143 Equipment Operators 355,874
62000.147 Truck Drivers 317,538
62000.149 Laborers 212,828
62000.188 Bonus Payments 12,800
62000.426 General Construction Mtrls 30,000
62000.438 Pipe 131,900
63100.141 Foremen 33,752
63100.142 Mechanic 87,438
63100.329 Laundry Service 11,000
63100.353 Towing Services 2,000
63100.412 Diesel Fuel 175,000
63100.418 Equipment & Mach Parts 130,000
63100.433 Lubricants 25,000
64000.141 Foremen 18,413
64000.161 Secretary 5,119

64000.201 Social Security 1,466

64000.204 State Retirement 2,850
64000.212 Medicare 382
64000.532 Litter Enforcement Awards 4,550
65000.337 Maint/Repair - Off. Equip 7,999
65000.415 Electricity 19,100
65000.434 Natural Gas 6,400

Budget
Amendment

s 162

496

50,000

50,658

s (1,000)

(360)

(1250)

(700)

1
(1,436)
(8,792)

(3,546)

(100)

(10,000)

(6,000)

1

1

1,025
(1,000)

45,000
(7,000)

(2,000)

196
..,
.)

(67)

(83)

(55)

(6)

1,000

(350)

(300)

Amended

Budget

s 52,726

1,496

1,900,000

$ 500

140

750

700
35,923

354,438

308,746

209,282

12,700

20,000

125,900

33,753

87,439

12,025

1,000

220,000

123,000

23,000

18,609

5,122

1,399

2,767

327

4,544

8,999

18,750

6,100



65000.454 Water & Sewer 1,865

66000.201 Social Security 69,472

66000.204 State Retirement 139,589

66000.207 Medical Insurance 192,600

66000.212 Employer Medicare 16,940

(400)

(3,151)
(2,972)
(4,864)

(1,429)

1,465

66,321
136,617

187,736

15,511

(9,634)

39000 Unreserved Fund Balance s 327,083 s 60,292 s 387,375

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of County Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of The Weakley County
Board Of County Commissioners:

ACRNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

.~./J-J 1rkz{~1
Chairman, Public Works Committe

MotionmadebyCommissioner Owen that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Comm j S S ion er S t ewa r t

Upon being putto a roll call vote, Motion car r j e d by a ;rate of-.U Yeas, 0 Nays,

o Passed and .L---"''---

VETOED:

Houston W. Patrick, County Mayor

DATE: """" // II' // I '.-r :9
DATE: _


